€ KA

4 K& 5~ &2

Bukkehave 117

X 3 L ' |

L —  GREATWALL ENGINE PARTS CATALOGUE

TTES

ENGINE 49| Q€
Rt &ZZI¥ll







il

Al

(RIPEFEDATFMY BT AKHP TEKBRRIN RIS E SRR RMBHLEH
H AR P EMFHAEME S

A F AR I 08 78 K5 P9 A B i A BR A B 32 2 frg s R 7 e 4 o T A

i AABEME, FEZRLNJLA:

(1) AP R RS ZEPLERAT T, E RPN, X B A B2 4k T 4 FR f w52
HMIEMAmiY, gt sS  HEEM4RE.

(2) REMLL491QE RN AXEME L.

HARKMNR VAR RELAEN, BARRIEERTHRAENETSESERTLTIR. TOLFGEG 4
DEE . EENBEARTHME . B, RS A E R PR % 4 0] 40 5 50 B 4 4 R 548
HAEAZ K. X T AR E M E R R, ROTE AN AEEMAEEEA.

REKWAFERBARAIGBRAE, FEEREMEBIE. HAK.

o EDFRES 55



WOV 4 B0 A BR 2 =] B3 8 OR B VR E BB SR IR 0 Ty, (R B R ORI R B A

KRR A IR &

— 00 =%=H

EDF ALY -5 2



Foreword

“Engine Parts Catalogue” is to provide the users with information on the parts assembly and

complete engine structure, and guide them to specify and order parts accordingly.

This Parts Catalogue is compiled on the basis of the technical documents supplied by Dingxing
Interior Combustion Engine Plant.

The following points should be noted when using this manual:

1. When you are going to purchase engine parts, please kindly specify the engine type, parts name
and parts number so as not to make any confusion or ambiguity.

2. This Parts Catalogue is fulfilled on the basis of the engine 491QE.

We’ve made our best to compile the Parts Catalogue. However, it may happen that some items in
this Catalogue are not completely satisfactory. In the case, we reserve the right to make any modification on
parts supplying and relevant technology without prior notice, and no claim shall be made according to

the Parts List and the Parts Illustrations in this Parts Catalogue. We are not responsible for any direct or

3 EDsANF -5 5



indirect loss arising from the application of this Parts Catalogue.

All rights reserved. Without the permission or consent of Great Wall Automobile Holding Company
Limited the book can not be reproduced or copied, in whole or in part. The rights of interpretation and

meodification on the book are reserved.

Great Wall Automobile Holding Company Limited

March , 2003

EDs Ry~

it
o
=



i H i &
(CREFLFARGFMNY B K VKSRV EE AR, RACK R L HE e 4
I & 153 2 5% .
H P AEAE I, i 4% B LA T 5 BA XY BT A B0 a8 B F - B AT B 3k
1. AEMAERFIN, BTERKERE T ARES RV, ETERRRER XA THRIE
%@DE%EMHE%%WF%%%O%F&ﬁ%N,%HE@M@%&%I%%E%ﬁO
AEMOGER RINRESF L, HE SRR i A BN P g T .

2R ) 49 25 ki
4 £ 6 i fiy g A, HE
CCL021SER SE 1 L 491QE
CC10204R A 12 A 491QE
CCIN0LSR LS 13 LHE 491QE
CC1020LR L 14 A 491QE
CC1020DR D 15 hEHER 491QE
CCL020CR C 16 T 91QE
CCl0215Y sY 1y A 491QE 4WD
CCLO20AY AY 12Y KA 491QEAWD

5 EDsids -5



=R TR] I 43 2R #2

ekl ftm g1 B p = AL Hop
CC1020LSY LSY 13Y o AL 491QE.4WD
CCl021SD SD 11D LR 491QE. X
CC10218DY SDY DY AALHE 491QEAWD. X4 4WD.
CCIO20AD AD 120 A 4910QE. - fI
CC1020ADY ADY 12DY MR 491QE4WD._ KM 4WD
CCHZ0LSD LSD 13D et 491QE. X
CC1020L5DY LSDY 13DY Hh3REE 491QEAWD. L 4WD
CC10218C SC e N ERFF 41B1
CC1020AC AC 12C A 4)JB|
CCI020LSC LSC 13C R 4]B1
CC020LC LC 14C —HL 4JB1
CC10200C DC 15C A 4)B1
CC1020CC cc 16C R 4JB1
CCI0215 ] 1tH A 4910
CCl1020A A 12H FUHE 4910
CC1020L L 14H — 2 491Q
CC1020D b 15H A 491Q
CCl020C C 16H Kt 4910

EDEALS ~

o
Juv



PSRN RS BLR . FESSRE TUAL, AT PR 3R AL 2R AN Y S5 P AL R R AR AR
fg, EERRHLE D, f—H 1 RRBRERERRAN. F-UEREGERBRESRAR
RMUK S, BAXXSHA “0” £, B “1” RRDWHRA; A “27 RN
A5 A “37 RAPRHRY: A “4” Rr—HFEF: 0“5 KxhaHRY . A
“6" RAKNBEHRY . FRICABTHTEC RREMEIN (4JB1) RF: HFEHHER
BB AN (491Q) ARF.

fln: 1 1

— S A SIHLAR A
/NIHE
/R R B R A

HP AR YE H x B F 4 B R E @M, ISR MRE 5 HAR N 05 B
(FHRBIRMZHAE). T EENTEHE.

7 EDSirdI -5 L



How to use the Parts Catalogue

“Engine Parts Catalogue” aims to help the users learn information on the engine parts, assembly,
and find the engine parts ordered.

When using this Parts Catalogue please find the applicable vehicle model in relation to the parts
according to the following instruction:

1.While compiling we’ve used special vehicle codes (V-code). When the users use this Parts
Catalogue, please find the correct parts according to the applicable engine type.

| This Parts Catalogue includes various types of Great Wall Deer Pickups, and the corresponding

special vehicle codes show as follows:

Vehicle Model Classification Chart

Vehicle Model Code Number Code Cabin Model Supplementary
CC1021SER _ SE 11 Regular Dowble Cabin 441QE
CCI020AR A I 12 Extra-long Double Cabin 491QE
CC1020LSR LS 13 Mid Double Cabin 491QE
CCI020LR L 14 One and a half Cabin 431QE
CC1020DR D 15 Regular Single Cabin 481QE
CC1020CR C 16 Extra-long Single Cabin 491QE
CCI0ZISY SY 11Y Regular Double Cabin 491QE, 4WD

EDrAEy-LE g



Vehicle Model Classification Chart

Model Code Number Code Cabin Model Supplementary
CCII20AY AY 12Y Extra-long Double Cabin 491QE, 4WD
CCID20LSY LSY 13Y Mid Double Cabin 491QE, 4WD
CCI02i8D SD 1D Eegular Double Cabin 491QE, Big Muonster
CCi0218DY SDY 11DY Regular Double Cabin 4910QE, 4WD, Big Monster 4WD
CCI020AD AD 12 Extra-long Dooble Cabin A9QE, Big Monster
CCI020ADY ADY 12DY Extra-long Double Cabin 491QE, 4WD, Big Monster 4WD
CCIO20LSD LSt 130 Mid Double Cabin 491QE, Big Monster
CCl020LSDY LSDY 130Y Mid Double Cabin 491QE. 4WD, Big Monster 4WD
CC10218C SC Hc Regular Double Cabin 41B1
CC1020AC AC 12C Extra-long Double Cabin 4IB1
CC1020L5C LSC 13C Mid Double Cabin 4JB]
CC1020LC LC 14C Onc and a half Cabin 4IB1
CCI0DC DC 15C Regular Single Cubin 4JB1
CC1020CC cC 16C Extra-long Single Cabin 4JB1
CCi0218 B 11H Regular Double Cabin 491Q
CCLO20A A 12H Extra-long Double Cabin 4910
CC1020L, L 14H One and a half Cabin 491Q
CC1020D D 15H Regular Single Cabin 491Q
Ccciozo0C C 16H Extra-long Single Cabin 4910

EDFLL S~

I
e



There are four codes to describe vehicle. The first two codes represent vehicle model, and the latter two
codes represent vehicle feature. In the first vehicle model code, “17” represents Deer series light-duty
pick up, “0” indicates that the vehicle 1s without distinction of cabin and cargo body. “1” represents
regular double cabin. . “2” represents extra-long double cabin. “3”represents medium double cabin, “4”
represents one and a half cabin. “5” represents regular single cabin. “6” represents extra-long single
cabin.

In vehicle feature codes, “C” represents diesel engine (4JB1) series. “H” represents carburetor engine
(491Q)) series.

For example:

1 1 C

L Diesel Engine Series

Regular Double Cabin

Deer Light-Duty Pickup Series

EDsRtF -2 % 10



2. Look up the table of contents, and find parts assembly illustration and parts list, then you’ll get the

parts figure, parts number and the relevant quantity.

L EDsits 55



16

H X CONTENTS

& ZME CYLINDER BLOCK LEFT PROFILE

{64 M CYLINDER BLOCK RIGHT PROFILE

Wity OIL PLUG

BEEERUKE KN %3 HEATING WATER BYPASS PIPE

SINEEREBHENER VALVE CHAMBER COVER & ROCKER ARM SHAFT
SR KIEEERAL VALVE & SPARK PLUG

i 28 By 384548 | DISTRIBUTOR (CARBURETOR TYPE)

LB 1% CARBURETOR

femgs BIgRm % FUEL SYSTEM (CARBURETOR TYPE)

i 2 R HES R Ak 88 CARBURETOR , AIR INTAKE & EXHAUST (CARBURETOR TYPE)
TESEEAT ISR PISTON CONNECTING ROD

H K HIEEAL CRANKSHAFT FLYWHEEL

MR & ERTEE% CAMSHAFT & TIMING SPROCKET

BB A A4 H AIR INTAKE & EXHAUST(ELE FUEL INJECTION )
VLR - £ EB4A4 OIL PUMP-STRAINER

&R (—) -DELPHY FUEL SYSTEM(1)

EDEAEF-EE 12

16
19
23
25
27

29



18
19
20
21
22

23

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

H =% CONTENTS

#ihmE (7)) -UAES FUEL SYSTEM(2)

W B HH: FAN PULLEY

KERFEHE WATER PUMP FAN

BE s $ M %35 -UAES IDLE AIR CONTROL VALVE

F 1 1MeR3EE THROTTLE VALVE BODY

WA E @S (—) AIR INTAKE PRESSURE SENSOR(1)

S H{EREE () AIR INTAKE PRESSURE SENSOR(2)

HSEB LS AIR INTAKE TEMPERATURE SENSOR

B B %% CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR

AR E AL 8 )23 COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR
AHBEREEBRNEZE COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR

43 6L 3% K B0 JE £R PSR HC - fhim#$ 2! DISTRIBUTOR & DAMPING CABLE (CARBURETOR TYPE)
Aok 2R B % % IR B B 4% -DELPHI IGNITION COIL & HIGH VOLTAGE DAMPING WIRE
{7 t5 3% \UAES PHASE SENSOR

LA -DELPHI WIRING HARNESS SET

& FAH -UAES WIRING HARNESS SET

41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
61
62
63
65
69
71

74

EDFirts -5



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

43
44
45
46
47
43

H & CONTENTS

12 7% 8% -UAES KNOCK SENSOR

BEYLEE ACCESSORIES

65A #HAK Bl OUTSIDE ADJUSTING ALTERNATOR (65A)

90A WAZZ MR EHL INTERIOR ADJUSTING ALTERNATOR(90A)

#Zh P STARTER

IEEIEM 44 PISTON CONNECTING ROD

EEXREEAMBER LEFT/RIGHT BRACKET & REINFORCEMENT

THAL A4 MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT

PLMAE MAEAC OIL PAN

Kb, BB, WeHH EMERWHE FLYWHEEL. CLUTCH . FRONT/REAR OIL SEAL &
DAMPINPULLEY

W EERMNZHE GEAR CHAMBER BODY

Hit. WHEE. WS4 %E GEAR. GEAR CHAMBER COVER. GEAR CHAMBER BODY
MEEETIREE CAMSHAFT

HAEERHSEE RN %S INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIFOLD

AT HERRILEIL RIGHT SOUND BAFFLE & WIRING HARNESS CLIP

E4EMEE COMPRESSOR BRACKET

@é‘ﬁﬁ%‘"ﬁﬁ. 14

76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92

04

96
98
101

105
107



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

58
59
60
61

62

63

H & CONTENTS

KENLE WATER PUMP

AHKER SR EZE COOLANT PIPE WELDMENT

Plh ki8R %3 OIL FILTER

WM 223 INJECTION PUMP

RPN %3E GENERATOR

B s R YL R )43 HIGH PRESSURE FUEL PIPE& OIL DIP ROD

R~ KRR R %3 FAN. FAN PULLEY & BELT

ERHE. FhEERA L KBRS BREATHER HOSE. OIL FILTER COOLANT INLET& OUTLET PIPE
R R %% HEAT INSULATING PANEL

SKE. MERNERMERNELE WATER GUIDE PIPE, OIL PRESSURE SENSING PLUG & SENSING PLU SEAT
L EER % ER%E CYLINDER HEAD

HHES 43 INTAKE/EXHAUST VALVE

SINEE R %K VALVE CHAMBER COVER

FEEHLMRMEE ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASSY

i FVRARE . BHERBAHEEEZE INJECTOR. RETURN HOSE. GLOW PLUG& GLOW PLUG

CONNECTING PLATE

TRB/ETERFENLE THERMOSTAT &THERMOSTAT HOUSING

15 s iy~

109
1t
I3
117
119
122
124
127
128
130
132

136

138

140

142

e
Tor






LR A= fiiEl CYLINDER BLOCK LEFT PROFILE

30

1 EDF ALY -5 %



ST4AZZ M CYLINDER BLOCK LEFT PROFILE

Fe| AR g WM HE | ERAER &iF
VEHICLE

$/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION|  QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 T H-1002051 i SPROCKET CHAMEER 1
2 11H-1002012 g 3 SPROCKET CHAMBER GASKET [
3 Q1200830 By YT STUD BOLT AMB-M8x30 p3 HiES - HARKEEL

4 11H-1002031 T £ CYLINDER BLOCK 1
5 11H-1002016 Jr i e B GASKET 1
6 11H-1002091 J& i & B RETAINER, ENGINE REAR OIL. SEAL 1
7 11H-1002614 RMHEE RS SEAL STRIP, REAR OIL SEAL 1
8 11H-1002015 N REAR END PLATE 1
b Q15080314 L3 BOLT Méx14 2 B RR - bk
H Q40308 HMELE SPRING WASHER 8 2
1 Q13080822 g BOLT MAx22 5 Ja A EE - 4T4E
12 Q40108 T8 8 PLAIN WASHER 8 5
13 Q40308 M SPRING WASHER 8 5
14 11H-1305011 AR E WATER DRAIN COCK 1
15 11H-1305012 BAKFFRIRE WATER DRAIN COCK PLUG 1
16 11H-1002018 FEME UPPER MAIN BEARING 5
17 11H-100201% ¥l 30 UPPER THRUST PLATE 2
18 11H-1002017 T LR LOWER MAIN BEARING 5
19 11H-1002034 TR MAIN BEARING CAP 4
20 11H-1609011 VIR R R OIL PAN GASKET 1
21 11H- 1002037 B bk MAIN BEARING CAP BOLT 10

EDFAEY -5 X




SL4RZE N CYLINDER BLOCK LEFT PROFILE

Fe #Ba4KE &R B | AR | ERAEER #it
VEHICLE
SIN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
22 11H-1009020 Pl R g OIL PAN WELDMENT ASSY 1
23 11H-1009013 Wi ih & a0 OIL DRAIN PLUG WASHER 1
24 ITH-1009012 L e oo 2 OIL DRAIN PLUG 1
25 11H-1002035 iE R INTERMEDIATE MAIN BEARING CAP |
26 11H-1002621 TR LOWER THRUST PLATE 2
27 Q40308 T R i B SPRING WASHER 8 2 HBAREEL-EREES
28 Q40108 T PLAIN WASHER 8 2 HAEREL-EREH
29 (340B08 B NUT M8 2 HERKEEL - EREE
3¢ 11H-1300014 HEACEE % WATER INTAKE PIPE CONNECTOR 1 '
31 QI150B0820 98 BOLT MSx20 1 TR - RS
32 Q40108 5 PLAIN WASHER $ 1 TR - S
133 Q40308 58 Bl SPRING WASHER 8 1 B - S
3 1TH-1306010 GE TEMPERATURE ADJUSTER 1
35 Q15080816 8Z 4 BOLT M3Bx16 k} FER R - Gk
36 Q40108 THE PLAIN WASHER 8 7 EEEE- L
37 Q40308 N E T SPRING WASHER 8 7 EER k-
3 11H-1300019 Wil TEMPERATURE ADJUSTER SEAT 1
a0 Q15080830 L3 BOLT M8x30 4 EEES - I
40 11H-1300018 BB EES TEMPERATURE REGULATOR SEAT GASKET 1
11 11H-1307020 KFEHA WATER PUMP SET 1
42 11¥-1009021 IRGE OIL PAN 1 4WD

EDIARI -5 5




Sk 45 M CYLINDER BLOCK RIGHT PROFILE

EDI RS~ 55




SL4& A i CYLINDER BLOCK RIGHT PROFILE

Fe| MBHRHE A AFR Mg | B2 | EHFEER &3
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11H-1012020 LW I OIL FILTER 1
2 11 H-1012011 HLa i 28 2 OIL FILTER SEAT 1
3 Q15080835 i BOLT M8x3s 3
4 Q40108 FrE PLAIN WASHER 8 3
5 Q40308 IrE g SPRING WASHER 8 3
3 113810020 IRE %< OIL ALARM 1
7 4910-1001030 | HHEEE HOLDER,RH 1
8 Q150B0816 R ) BOLT(REAR) M8x16 1
9 Q40308 MEBE SPRING WASHER 8 2
10 11-1002205 AR HE GASOLINE PUMP HOLE COVER 1
11 QI51B1020 R BOLT M10x1.25%20 8
12 Q40310 AEER SPRING WASHER 10 3
13 QI50B0820 B (R ) BOLT(FRONT END} M8x20 1
14 11-1002206 FMEfERE FUEL PUMP HOLE COVER GASKET 1
15 11H-1602070 N R OIL TUBE FEELER 1
16 Q340B06 LR NUT M6 1
17 Q40106 i PLAIN WASHER 6 1
18 Q40406 BEAEAR SPRING WASHER 6 1
19 11-3609200 FiIRGES OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT 1 I DELPH
20 11H-1104031 FiME S e K GASOLINE PIPE SET PLATE 1
P3| Q150B0825 85 4 BOLT M8x25 1

EDIALY -5 &



5T 4k 4 ME CYLINDER BLOCK RIGHT PROFILE

S| #MEARE B AFR ImeEME | AE | ERAEER &i
SIN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | OQTY. Vﬁgg:éf REMARK
22 Q40108 FE PLAIN WASHER 8 1
23 Q40308 Bt SPRING WASHER 8 1
24 HH-1001020 | Z 5% HOLDER,LH 1
25 LH-1002080 | #L3 OIL DIP ROD 1
26 Q150B0843 | ey BOLT MBxd3 3
27 Q40308 iR SPRING WASHER 8 3
28 11H-1004020 [ o AR R AL FUEL INTAKE & RETURN PIPE 1
WELDMENT ASSY
29 11H-1012014 | HUi 8 i 2 K6 1 OIL FILTER SEAT GASKET 1
30 Q40108 FE ' PLAIN WASHER 1

EDFALS - L E




g OIL PLUG

i 45 Fa ¥ T

O

7 EDFAkY -5 8



¥ OIL PLUG

Fe| ®HRE BHEaR AR A AE | ERER gix
VEHICLE
SN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK _
1 11H-1062047 RhEgE SECONDARY OIL PASSAGE SCREW 3
PLUG
2 11H-1002048 EHEEE MAIN OIL PASSAGE SCREW PLUG 1
EDI AL -5 % g




52 PR BE Rk 45 [ 223 HEATING WATER BYPASS PIPE




25 PR XK B B 223 HEATING WATER BYPASS PIPE

Fg MHAE BB AER DERw | AE | EHFE #&i
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK

1 GR899-88 WL STUD BOLT AMBE-M8x20 2
2 LIH-1300016 FHARLE) WATER BYPASS PIPE GASKET 1
3 11H-1300061 EREAKE HEATING WATER BYPASS PIPE 1
4 Q40308 o B SPRING WASHER 8 2
5 340B08 HE A NUT M8 2
6 Q15080812 B BOLT M8x12 2
7 Q40308 HoE SPRING WASHER 8 2
b Q40108 A PLAIN WASHER 8 2
9 11H-1002031 (RS CYLINDER BLOCK 1

NH-1002031B | 1% CYLINDER BLOCK 1 03:E1 A
10 LIH-103070 S CYLINDER HEAD 1
n 11H-1002051 ik SPROCKET CHAMBER 1

EDFIAEF ~£ 5

10




SEBREBEMZHEE] VALVE CHAMBER COVER & ROCKER ARM SHAFT

12 13
11

10

i \\ X
(6 Q&ﬁf‘ “m\i"“ :

1 EDIARI -5 X




K EB R VALVE CHAMBER COVER & ROCKER ARM SHAFT

RS BBHA R R WeME | A= | BRAER &
VEHICLE
S/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. MODEL REMARK

1 Q151B1020 i & BOLT M10x1.25x20 3

2 Q40408 RREHBE SPRING WASHER 8 3

3 11H-1003155 REAKE @ REAR HEATER WATER PIPE GASKET 1

4 11-1603150 o B R B REAR HEATER WATER PIPE 1

5 11-1003156 EBENACE R REAR WATER PIPE RUBBER COVER 1

6 Q15080814 R BOLT M8x14 4

7 Q40108 - 5 1) PLAIN WASHER 8 4

8 11H-1003070 | fw CYLINDER HEAD 1

9 1H-1007012 | ERE ROCKER ARM,LH 4

10 11H-1007013 BRHME ROCKER ARM SPRING 4

1 1H-1003013 | FRE REAR HOOK 1

12 IH-1007014 | 5B ROCKER ARM,RH 4

13 11H-1007050 BEH ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1

14 HH-1014017 | PCV e PCY VALVE RUBBER SEAT [

15 IH-1014010 | PCV [ PCY VALVE 1

16 11H-1014011 PCV ARRE PCV VALVE BREATHER HOSE 1 4b, 1l 48 &Y
17 11-1114011 PCV @il R PCV VALVE BREATHER HOSE [ FiL U %5
18 GB923-88 EHEE NUT M4 3

19 By DUST COVER 1

20 11H-1003050 | HBFETE NUT GASKET 3

21 11H-1003083 | BIAO & FUEL FILLER CAP 1

EDFRty -5 5

12




SV1EE R4 a2E VALVE CHAMBER COVER & ROCKER ARM SHAFT

FE| RBA4KE W= Mg | BE | ERER &
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
2 11H-1003018 ;) FRONT HOOK 1
23 11H- 100308 ArNEREm VALVE CHAMBER COVER i
24 Q340808 RS NUT M8 2
25 Q40108 R PLAIN WASHER 8 2
26 Q15080825 i 2 BOLT MBx25 2
27 Q40108 FHR PLAIN WASHER 8 2
28 Q40308 FE RN SPRING WASHER & 2
29 LH-1007¢11 15 8 s ROCKER ARM SHAFT BOLT 3
30 11H-1300014 Kk WATER OUTLET PIPE CONNECTOR 1
k)| 11H-1300015 KB Lt WATER OUTLET PIPE CONNECTOR 1
GASKET '
R Q1200825 TLER STUD BOLT AMS-MBx2S 2
kk} Q150B0820 L $ 03 BOLT M8x20 2
34 Q40308 M SPRING WASHER 8 2
a5 1H-1003010 B K iR FRONT WATER SEAL COVER 1
36 11H-1003162 KBRS FRONT WATER SEAL COVER 1
WASHER
k) 1H-1003090 | “SHT8 CYLINDER GASKET 1

EDEALY -5 8




SR KAIEZEFER VALVE & SPARK PLUG

EDEAES -3

14




SMEXIERNER VALVE & SPARK PLUG

Fs| &HNE BEEH WM | HE | EREE #iF
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION{ QTY. MODEL REMARK

1 11H-3707010 Py I8AE3i0) SPARK PLUG (CARBURETOR) T4917J % 4

1 11-3707010 KL ZE (e IBY BY) SPARK PLUG(ELE FULE-INJECTION) F6RTC & 4 oL i
2 11H-1003011 KEEE SPARK PLUG BUSHING 4

3 HH-100307¢ | 503 # CYLINDER HEAD 1

4 11H-1003101 H#ENGE INTAKE VALVE GUIDE 4

5 11H-1007015 SNHF R VALVE SPRING RETAINER GASKET 8

6 1 H-1007021 HATRE B INTAKE VALVE SPRING UPPER 4

RETAINER
7 LI H- 1007019 ekt VALVE KEEPER 16
8 11H-10070340 R et EXHAUST VALVE SPRING UPPER 4
RETAINER

9 11H-1007017 AREE VALVE SPRING 8

10 11H-1007040 SrisEEs VALVE OIL SEAL 8

1 11H-1003102 | FS12E EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE 4

12 11H-1003103 HS ) e EXHAUST VALVE SEAT INSERT 4

13 11H-1003014 WHIEE INTAKE VALVE SEAT INSERT 4

14 HH-1007618 | #5101 EXHAUST VALVE 4

15 11H-10070156 HAN INTAKE VALVE 4

113 11H-1003012 I EEETH A SPARK PLUG BUSHING SEAL 4

17 11H-1003016 LR AR 2 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 10

18 11H-1003017 I 35 i A B ) CYLINDER HEAD BOLT WASHER 10

15

IRty -L X



A28 B 43 FB 25 ¥ 8 B DISTRIBUTOR (CARBURETOR TYPE)

S E RN TS

EDFAL Y ~E X 16




A 28 B 43 25 97 /R B DISTRIBUTOR (CARBURETOR TYPE)

Fe| BREHKE B e | AE | ERFE #E
VEHICLE
SIN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. MODEL REMARK

11H-3706020 4 o 3% DISTRIRUTOR 1

1 1TH-3706022 2F L8R ST M B ER) DISTRIBUTOR HEAD (WITH HIGH 1
VOLTAGE WIRE)

2 11H-3706023 a2 okk PISTRIBUTCQR ROTOR 1
3 1IH-3706024 o7 DUST BOOT 1
4 11H-3706025 W R SR b BREAKER CONTACT POINT 1
5 1LH-3706026 B WIRE 1
6 1LH-3706027 B o 28 AR BREAKER BASE PLATE 1
7 11H-3706028 i 1% 88 SHOCK ABSORBER 1
Hl IH-3706034 | IkifE2E THRUST WASHER 2
9 11H-3706037 HE R KEWRE VACUUM IGNITION ADVANCE UNIT 1
19 11H-37060388 | W& & (B 3 CAPACITOR (B} 1
11 UH-3706044 | B STRAIGHT PIN 1
12 11H-3706045 HWEh DRIVEN GEAR 1
13 11H-3706043 | O HFHF O-RING 1
14 11H-3706042 | FRE PLAIN WASHER 1
15 11H-3706038 W (A 8 CAPACITOR (A) 1
16 11H-3706041 SreadgEs DISTRIBUTOR CABLE 1
17 1iH-3706039 | T TERMINAL i
18 1TH-3706040 | #8544k INSULATOR 1
19 11H-3706036 oSl GASKET 1
20 11H-3706035 TR PLAIN WASHER 1

17

EDFAES-£ X



A i 28 7 4y Ha 28 PR 4% K] DISTRIBUTOR (CARBURETOR TYPE)

FS| &R R AR BNk | AR | EBRER &iE
S/IN PART CODE DESCRIFPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. Vﬁg;():éf REMARK
21 11H-3706033 it & SPEED REGULATOR SHAFT 1
22 11H-3706432 HERBE SPEED REGULATOR SPRING 2
23 11H-3706031 S EE SPEED REGULATOR HAMMER 1
4 11H-3706034) L CAM i
25 11H-3706029 g B 3k GREASE PLUG 1
26 11H-3706021 SRR DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING 1

EDEAEY~5 8 18




tbih 2935/ CARBURETOR

T 6
sy

® |@® )
6 [C)

__'."_ 2 -
S
wity | 1

2ol 15)




{25 PR CARBURETOR

Fe| &R G Hmeng | BE | ERER #i
VEHICLE
S/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK

11H-1187010 1b. i 28 5 B CARBURETOR ASSY 1
1 11H-1107082 HEER PLUNGER CONNECTING ROD i
2 11H-1107114 B FHAR 2ND MAIN AR BLEEDER 1
3 11H-1107113 E—EXHSA 1ST MAIN AIR BLEEDER 1
4 11H-1107089 #® PUMP JET PLUG 1
5 HH-1507112 - N IND NOZZLE 1
6 11H-1107104 Te] by & fL. STEP JET 1
7 LH-1107104 L= SLOW PASSAGE PLUG 1
8 1iH-1107118 EHm GASKET 2
4 11H-1107051 PR - P POWER PLUG 1
10 11H-1107052 13 i D e e T THROTTLE VALVE SOLENOID 1
11 1IH-1107093 HKEEZSEAN SLOW JET 1
12 11H-1107103 (IREEES STOP BALL 1
13 11H-1107111 B NEE 1ST INJECTING PIPE 1
14 HH-1107102 FEREER PUMP INJECTING PIPE BLOCK 1
15 1H-1107091 E: PLUG 1
16 LiH-1107101 fRERTL SLOW JET 1
17 11H-1107092 4 PLUG 1
18 11H-1107081 HEE PLUNGER ARM 1
9 11H-1107098 I &l ACCELERATING JET 1
20 1H-11070%7 BlERIL SECONDARY MAIN JET i

EDIREY-L X

29




L3S P58 CARBURETOR

S| WERE BB wean | MR | EAED LE:
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. | MODEL REMARK
21 11H-1107096 FEETL PRIMARY MAIN JET 1
22 11H-1107095 ST POWER JET 1
23 11H-1167094 EEFF cup 1
24 11H-1107058 fuck o3 CONNECTING ROD 1
25 11H- 1107083 i 8% (o 3 ACCELERATOR RETURN SPRING 1
26 11H-1107070 EoBREEE 2ND DIAPHRAGM CHAMBER !
27 11H-1107671 i DIAPHRAGM GASKET 1
28 11H-1107065 3 #5903 FAST IDLE ADJUSTING SCREW 1
29 11H-1107064 EEE TR IDLE ADJUSTING SCREW 1
30 11H-1107062 kot 28 F 4 CARBURETOR LOWER BODY 1
K} TIH-1107063 SHRSHTEE IDLE MIXTURE ADJUSTING SCREW 1
k73 HHA-1107061 #gg o INSULATOR 1
33 11H-1107038 ¥ GASKET 1
34 11H-1107037 HoYER 2ND MAIN JET 1
35 11H- 1107036 s e MAIN PASSAGE PLUG GASKET 1
3% T H-1107035 o T 4R MAIN GUIDE GASKET 1
37 LIH- 1107034 MBI SIGHT GLASS 1
38 11H-1107033 O B O-RING 1
39 11H-1107032 THBRE AIR HORN GASKET 1
40 11H-1107039 AAPHEFTMER AAP VACUUM ACCELERATING PUMP 1
4 HH-1107023 ZF FLOATER 1
42 11H- 1107022 &g NEEDLE VALVE 1

21

EyAAS -5



ik 25 P57 CARBURETOR

FS| AHKE B AR W | AR | BEAEER &i
SIN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. VSEIE};{E REMARK
43 11H-1107020 AWM SR AIR HORN ASSY 1
44 11H-1107021 b A LN AIR HORN 1
45 1H-1107024 | BEE%E PUMP PLUGER 1
46 | HH-1107053 | ShERSEEHE OUTSIDE VENT CONTROL VALVE 1
47 1H-1107054 | 3% GASKET 1
48 11H-1107057 PR L 17T FF P BRL 1B 2% CB CHOKE BREAKER i
49 UH-1107056 | {EHER THERMOSTAT HOUSING 1
50 11H-1107055 PRI, 17 fm 2 3% CHOKE HEATER 1
51 11H-1107040 Yok £l N .HOT IDLE COMPENSATION 1
52 11H-1107041 EH 2@ GASKET 1
53 1H-1107042 | O F5F O-RING 1
54 1H-1107031 | {byhdf & CARBURETOR BODY 1
55 1H-1107085 | & CONNECTING ROD 1
56 11H-1107084 HhEEE R FAST IDLE CAM 1

EDF ALY~ E

22




fh i 2 R R 2 FUEL SYSTEM (CARBURETOR TYPE)

23

&

EDFAES 53



£ 23 B A & FUEL SYSTEM (CARBURETOR TYPE)

Fs| EBHCER AR AR R Ag | ERFER &1
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE | - DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. |  MODEL REMARK
1 L1H-1104112 AMEEHE FUEL BEND PIPE SLEEVE 1
2 JB3675.2-84 DHUFRE 12 RING CLIP 4
3 1H-1104111 bt B Rl FUEL QUTLET HOSE i
4 11H- 1106020 HEE GASOLINE PUMP [
5 HH-117010 1k i 2% CARBURETOR 1
6 11H-1{03130 HFSRS VACUUM DISTRIBUTOR 1
7 LLH- 1100014 TYVSV @ #) APP HOSE(FROM TVSV VALVE) TO APP 1
8 11H- 1003150 P AFEFEBE(TVEV ) TEMPERATURE CONTROL VACUUM 1
SWITCH VALVE
] 11H-1100013 TVSV @ E CB @A HOSE (FROM TVSY VALVE) TO CB 1
VALVE
10 11H-1100012 TVSV BFRIE MBS HOSE (FROM TVSY VALVE) TO 1
VACUUM DISTRIBUTOR
1 UH-1108015 EFEMEALR CLIP FOR VACUUM PIPE & FUEL 1
PIPE
EFRWESEEMEE HOSE TO CARBURETOR VACUUM
12 11H-1106011 TENERY CONNECTOR 1
13 11H-3706010 7 DISTRIBUTOR 1
14 11H-1104120 HMEE GASOLINE BEND PIPE 1
15 11H-1104113 k. h 3% 3 o B CARBURETOR INTAKE HOSE 1

DRI -85




A 2SR HES M4k 2% CARBURETOR |, AIR INTAKE & EXHAUST (CARBURETOR TYPE)

25 EDF Aty -5 L



A A R HES K4k ili#s CARBURETOR , AIR INTAKE & EXHAUST (CARBURETOR TYPE)

FS| #ERSE B TR AR RE | ERER #E
VEHICLE
$/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. | MODEL REMARK
1 11H-1008024 S E BN INTAKE & EXHAUST PIPE GASKET 1
KIT

2 11H-1008013 HHESUE B B SELF LOCK NUT M10x1.25

3 11H- 1005014 HHSERLESE STUD BOLT

4 11H-1008012 HE EXHAUST MANIFORIY 1

5 11H-1008011 #HAEE INTAKE MANIFORD 1

6 Q1200835 T B STUD BOLT AMS-M8x35 4

7 Q340808 W2 0 NUT M$ 4

8 11H-1107010 fh o 28 CARBURKTOR 1

I
I

EDIRE P -

26




{5 ZEEATHI % Ad PISTON CONNECTING ROD

EDFAEP -5 L

27



G AR PISTON CONNECTING ROD

Fe| #HeRE BB AR BE | ERER &
VEHICLE
$/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. | mMODEL REMARK

11H- 14020 EFFAAT PISTON CONNECTING ROD KIT 4

L1H- 1044030 il o BF 4 OIL RING SET 4
1 11H-10044021 EME CONNECTING ROD CAP 4
2 11H- 1004023 EFR CONNECTING ROD BEARING 8
3 1LH- HH4024 EHH CONNECTING ROD 4
4 11H-1004015 EE PISTON 4
5 11H-1004031 A E OIL RING SPRING 4
6 11H-1004012 B|OEAR NO.2 COMPRESSION RING 4
7 11H-100401F BT TOP COMPRESSION RING 4
8 11H-1004032 S A OIL RING VANE 8
9 LIH- 1004016 EEH PISTON PIN 4
10 11H-1004025 AT A CONNECTING ROD BOLT 8
11 11H- 1904022 TR CONNECTING ROD NUT 8

EF WP -5 E

28




i i K5 R i CRANKSHAFT FLYWHEEL

29

EDFAt P58



Eﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁ‘]%ﬁa CRANKSHAFT FLYWHEEL

FS| BHRE BB R WmeAE | AR | SRER &
VEHICLE
$/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION|  QTY. MODEL REMARK

1 11H-1005011 WA RER DAMPING BELT PULLEY BOLT 1

2 11H-1005022 WMEEER DAMPING BELT PULLEY 1 138

11-1005022 TR R DAMPING BELT PULLEY 1 I o

3 LIH-1005012 i TR E R CRANKSHAFT TIMING SPROCKET 1

4 Q5500519 3 [ ROUND KEY 5x7.5%19 1

5 11H-1005013 ik CRANKSHAFT 1

6 LIH-1005030 Wit Rk A AT FLYWHEEL & RING GEAR 1

7 11H-1005016 [ty 3 FLYWHEEL BOLT 1

8 6201 L BEARING 6201 1

9 11H-1002120 17 i REAR OIL SEAL 1

1 11-1601035 BEBAS CLUTCH DRIVEN DISC 1

11 11-1601050 EAESER CLUTCH PRESSURE DISC 1

12 QIS0B08IS Fagi PRESSURE DISC BOLT MEx18 1

13 Q40308 HERH SPRING WASHER 8 1

14 HY-L05041A | ZUAEH: DUAL SLOT PULLEY 1 T, s
15 Q150B0316 L 3 BOLT M8Ex16 4

6 Q40108 B! PLAIN WASHER 8 4

17 Q40308 HERE SPRING WASHER 8 4

EDI ALY -5 %




L R IE eSS CAMSHAFT & TIMING SPROCKET

31

EDEAEI L8



Py BN K IERSE5 CAMSHAFT & TIMING SPROCKET

F8| MMHHE MR BmERE | A2 | ERFEE #iE
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11H-1006015 i CAMSHAFT 1
2 Q5500519 ¥ 1B ROUND KEY Sx7.5%19 1
3 11H-1006011 it i THRUST PLATE 1
4 Q150B0316 [ ¥ BOLT M8x16 2
Q40108 i PLAIN WASHER § z
Q40308 o o 3 2 SPRING WASHER 8 2
5 11H- 1006060 EREa TENSTONER 1
6 Q15080840 8 BOLT M&x40 2
Q49408 BRmMELR SPRING WASHER L] 2
7 11H-1006012 Wl MR 3 CAMSHAFT TIMING SPROCKET 1
8 11H-1006014 T ST A2 CAMSHAFT BOLT 1
11H-1006013 4 2 CAMSHAFT WASHER 1
Yy 11H-1002012 4 B SPROCKET CHAMBER COVER GASKET 1
10 11H- 1802051 TS SPROCKET CHAMBER COVER 1
11 QI50B(620 U BOLT M6x20 9
Q40106 R PI.AIN WASHER 6 9
Q40406 M E SPRING WASHER 6 9
12 11H-1002140 | At FRONT OIL SEAL i
13 Q150B0625 L% 3 BOLT M6x25 2
Q40206 PN WASHER 6 2
Q40406 HUNERH SPRING WASHER 6 2
14 CRANKSHAFT TIMING SPROCKET 1

11H- 1105012 J R 3

EDF Aty -5

32




Py el & IERT 855 CAMSHAFT & TIMING SPROCKET

FS| B4R B2 BmEgME | AE | ERER &
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. MODEL REMARK
15 11H-1006040 ErEE TIMING CHAIN i
16 Q15080816 i BOLT M8x16 2
Q40306 A SPRING WASHER 8 2
17 LH-1006020 | B2 3 DAMPER 1
18 | UH-1007070 | iR HYDRAULIC LIFTER 8
19 | NHE-007080 | #EH THRUST ROD 8
20 11H- 1002042 A A | RiEHE CAMSHAFT BEARING SET I |
11H-1002043 | MM EHEHE CAMSHAFT BEARING SET II 1
11H-1002044 I S CAMSHAFT BERING SET 111 1
11H-1002046 | IV HENE CAMSHAFT BEARING SET 1V 1
11H-1002045 ALV R HE CAMSH}\FT BEARING SET V 1

ED3iEF -3



B EHER RS 44 AIR INTAKE & EXHAUST(ELE FUEL INJECTION )

@-&‘fi@:f"ﬁ.ﬁ 34




BRI HES R 4544 AIR INTAKE & EXHAUST(ELE FUEL INJECTION )

FS| &K Bz WmEEME | e | ERFR &

S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. V;g'[ﬁ},': REMARK
1 HH-L00M70 S CYLINDER HEAD 1

2 11H-1008020 | i HE< 80 dei £ MANIFOLD GASKET KIT L

3 11H-1008014 BERESE A LR AT MANIFOLD STUD BOLT 11

4 11-1008042 HAKE S INTAKE MANIFOLD UPPER BODY L

5 Q2180830 WA AT ALLEN SCREW MBx30 6

6 Q40308 g E) ] SPRING WASHER 8 6

7 Q40108 R 1 PLAIN WASHER 38 6

8 11-1008046 WS R PR GASKET i

9 GI50B0618 L i BOLT M6x18 2

10 Q40406 TR o B SPRING WASHER 6 2

1 Qa1 Fik PLAIN WASHER 6 2

12 11-1008041 BARE F INTAKE MANIFOLD LOWER BODY 1

13 11- 1008043 £ W hg MR WIRE HARNESS INSULATOR ]

14 11-1008051 HAage EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

15 11H-1008015 MRS AR I MANIFOLD SKELF LOCK NUT M10x1.25 11

EDFRLF -5 ¥



PLIER - R4 4 OIL PUMP-STRAINER

ED3 ity -5 3

36



ViR - £ 4+ OIL PUMP-STRAINER

Fe| B4R WA WwEAk | AR | ERAFER &
S/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. V}Eglgll:f REMARK
11H-1011020 MimgL a1 OIL PUMP 1

1 Q150B0618 LR BOLT Mé6x18 3

2 40406 ERilp Sgriy: | SPRING WASHER 3

3 11H-1011026 R OIL. PUMP COVER 1

4 11H-1011025 Bl EAET OIL PUMP GUTER ROTOR 1

5 11H- 1011030 T S5OMA R INNER ROTOR & SHAFT 1

6 11H-1011621 nmFERHE OIL PUMP HOUSING 1

7 11H-1010010 FiE PLAIN WASHER 3

8 11H-1010010 RENNERE SPRING WASHER 5

4 11H-1010910 B BOLT M8x25 | Pl E — ik
10 11H-1010010 Lot 3 BOLT MSx20 2 EEBR-NEE
1 11H-1010010 Zh ROLT M8x14 2 E ot R IS
12 11H-1010011 Pl 2 98 3 OIL STRAINER 1

13 11H-1010012 SEEER STRAINER GASKET 1

14 | 11Y-1010010 Hlim @S (0 5R) OIL STRAINER (4WL) 1 4WD

37

EDFitPI-5E



MMZA (—) -DELPHI FUEL SYSTEM(1)

DAL I -5 X 38




MW E (—) -DELPHI

FUEL SYSTEM(1)

Fe| &R WEBR meumE | Be | ERER #F
VEHICLE
SIN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION{ QTY. MODEL REMARK

1 11-3510012 T e R I CHARCOAL CANISTER
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE
HOSE II 1

2 11-3510011 RIERBERE | CHARCOAL CANISTER 1
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE HOSE I

3 QC/T619-1999 W CLIP 4

4 11-1104101 Bty INTAKE PIPE 1

5 11-1104102 T ey RETURN HOSE 1

6 11-1112121 e T B 4 2 iz P INJECTOR SEALING RING 4

7 11-1112520 st ieh 2% INJECTOR 4

8 11-1112122 o AR - P e SEALING RING 4

9 11-1104104 B BT R E PRESSURE REGULATOR HOSE 1

14 Q150B0825 5 BOLT MS8x25 2

11 Q40108 FiE PLAIN WASHER 8 2

12 Q40308 7 i S A i SPRING WASHER 8 2

111112100 W S R AR B AR FUEL DISTRIBUTOR ASSY I

i3 11-1112110 o 4 28 FUEL DISTRIBUTOR 1

14 11-10080641 AT AIR INTAKE LOWER BODY 1

15 11-1104130 ARhEREEH GASOLINE PIPE WELDMENT 1

16 Q150B0612 B BOLT Méx12 2

17 Q40106 EiE PLAIN WASHER 6 2

18 Q40406 F R g 40 ) SPRING WASHER 6 2

39

EDFALS £ X



MRMA (—) -DELPHI

FUEL SYSTEM(1)

Fs| #BEHRE Rt MMy | AR | EAFEER &iF
VEHICLE
S/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
19 11-3510013 5 0 PR I 2R CHARCOAL CANISTER 1
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE
BRACKET
20 11-3510014 T e L 1) CHARCOAL CANISTER 1
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE
21 11-1008042 BHEEE LK AIR INTAKE UPPER BODY 1
EDFAAS -5 40




Mm#AE () -UAES

FUEL SYSTEM(2)

41

EDIFAE Y~ £ 5



MMZA (—) -UAES FUEL SYSTEM(2)

FE| AR HHER WHERE | AR | ERFEE &
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION|  QTY. | MODEL REMARK

1 11-11040208 PR & S MY FUEL INTAKE & RETURN PIPE 1 UAES
WELDMENT ASSY

2 11-112120R L BN INJECTOR 4 UAES

3 11-11121108 124 4 P BB FUEL DISTRIBUTOR 1 UAES

4 H-11121308 i TRt RE FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR 1 UAES

5 QUITA19-1999 | S EHH HOSE RING CLIP 4

6 H-1104102B ¥t bal itk B T FUEL RETURN HOSE [ LAES

7 LI-1L04101 At e FUEL INTAKE HOSE 1

8 11-1104104B B AR RRE FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR HOSE ! UAES

9 11-1008042B AT B INTAKE MANIFOLD UPPER BODY 1 UAES

14 11-3664102B B B e MR A CHARCOAL CANISTER 1 VAES
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE HOSE

11 11-3604100B g g CHARCOAL CANISTER 1 UAES
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE

12 11-3604104B I EE R R R CHARCOAL CANISTER 1 UAES
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE SLEEVE

13 11-3604101B R R CHARCOAL CANISTER 1 UAES
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE BRA CKET

EDFARS -5

42




- R % FAN PULLEY

EDFA_I - X



AR g FAN PULLEY

FE| KRR i R A HE | BRFE &1
VEHICLE

S/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11H-1300041 FA 80 I A FAN PULLEY 1
2 11H- 3005022 R MR DAMPING PULLEY 1
3 1TH-13H11 b DAMPING BELT 1
4 11H-3701020 %ML GENERATOR 1

EDFALS -5 K

44




KERFH AR WATER PUMP FAN

45

EDF Rt~ 55



AKENE AR WATER PUMP FAN

FS| MHARB AR ER AR BE | ERER #i
$/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION|  QTY. Vﬁgl[%f REMARK
1 Q340806 i 1 NUT M6 8
2 11- 1308011 L A, B 2 4 FANKIT I
3 Q40406 L o SPRING WASHER 6 4
4 Q340808 S NUT MS 1
5 Q40304 090 A0 SPRING WASHER & 5
6 Q40108 T PLAIN WASHER & 5
7 11-1307020 AR A WATER PUMP KIT 1
8 QI30B0865 b BOLT M8x65 2
9 Q1200860 AR STUD BOLT AMS3-M8x60 1
10 11-1002052 REEUHE WATER PUMP DOWEL PIN BUSHING 2
11 QI50B0330 R BOLT M8x30 2
12 LL-130MHH 7 KR LF R WATER PUMP GASKET 1
13 1-1300041 BB R FAN PULLEY 1
i4 [1-130:4010 TN EBE L SILICON OIL CLUTCH ASSY 1

EDFALF L X

46




BEEE S R %3 -UAES IDLE AIR CONTROL VALVE

47

5

~er(@—— 6

EDFARS -3



SHEEH BRI EZEE -UAES IDLE AIR CONTROL VALVE

s BERE =R A AR | EAER &t
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION|  QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11-10050428 MR L INTAKE MANIFOLD UPPER BODY 1 UAES
2 Q67612 k4 CLiP 2
3 11-3606101B EEFHIM - #S EEK®E  TAC VALVE INTAKE HOSE 1 UAES
4 11-36041058 B LR IDLE INTAKE PORT RUBBER CAP 1 UAES
5 11-3606100B EEEHMTELE LAC VALVE BRACKET ASSY 1 UALS
3 Q174B0630 WA T R LRl ALLEN SCREW Mox30 2

EDFAEF -5 P



WP ¥R THROTTLE VALVE BODY




R IEREE THROTTLE VALVE BODY

Fs| MRS M B4R AR | ERER &
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION{ ~ QTY. Vﬁg}%f REMARK
1 11-3728010 B AL STEPPER  MOTOR FOR 1
" IDLE-SPEED CONTROL

2 11-1008110 WAk THROTTLE BODY 1
3 11-3600030 FUME B ES THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR 1
4 11-1008101 WA THROTTLE GASKET 1
5 11-10081008 TARHE THROTTLE EODY 1
6 11-3600030B R e R THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR 1 UAES
7 Q15080640 A BOLY Méxd 4

Q40406 SRR SPRING WASHER 6 4

Q40106 a1 PLAIN WASHER 6 4
1 1-1008102 WHI kS THROTTLE PLUG 1

EDFRL I -5 L

50




HRJEF1/E%EE (—) AIR INTAKE PRESSURE SENSOR(1)

4

51 EDFALY -5 3




HSENEREZS (—) AIR INTAKE PRESSURE SENSOR(1)

FS| AHKE LA R A AR HE | ERAER &
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION|  QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11-1008042 8 HEREE L INTAKE MANIFOLD UPPER BODY 1 UAES
2 Q15080612 2 EOLT M6x12 2
3 Q40306 A ot 3 SPRING WASHER 6 2
4 Q40106 - A ] PLAIN WASHER 6 2
5 11-36000408 BEEHABEEREE AIR INTAKE PRESSURE & 1 UAES
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
EDERLY -5 % 52




HSENEKE (—) AIR INTAKE PRESSURE SENSOR(2)

53 EDrALI KX



HSE LS () AIR INTAKE PRESSURE SENSOR(2)

Fs| WAeKRE 282 2o AR mE | ERER &
S/IN | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY. V;glr_():é f REMARK
1 L1-1008042 HAUEE L INTAKE MANIFOLD UPPER BODY 1
2 GB5783-86 B BOLT Mbx12 1
3 GB859-87 A A SPRING WASHER 6 1
4 GBY7.1-85 THE PLAIN WASHER 6 1
5 11-3609301 X IEHEFB TR ABSOLUTE PRESSURE SENSOR 1
BRACKET
6 11-3609300 bk 3k ABSOLUTE PRESSUER SENSOR 1

EDIREY -5 8 54



WS B BE AL 3% AIR INTAKE TEMPERATURE SENSOR

55

EDFAES -3 &



W IR AL REE AIR INTAKE TEMPERATURE SENSOR

Fs| 4K B 2R ek HE | BR%ER &3
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION|  QTY, MODEL REMARK
1 11-3609310 HEE RS AIR INTAKE TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
2 11-1008042 HSEE Lk AIR INTAKE UPPER BODY 1

EDI AN P - E X

36




i Bl B 45 32 CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR

[or e

ESIG

57 DAty -5 5



i Bl 4 B AL B 22 CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR

FE| EBHHRE AR AR HE | EREE #iE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTy. V;J[ggjéf REMARK
1 11-3609400 M T A ks CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR 1
2 11-3609403 W1 B 15 BB T CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR 3
WIRE CLIF
3 Q150B0820 2K BOLT MHx20 g
4 Q40308 BEEE SPRING WASHER 8 9
5 Q40108 T8 PLAIN WASHER 8 9
6 Q15080625 gt BOLT M6x25 2
7 Q40306 WL SPRING WASHER 6 2
8 (40206 PN1 BIG WASHER 6 2
9 150B0612 24 BOLT M6x12 1
10 Q40406 A EBE SPRING WASHER 6 1
1] Q406 T £ ] PLAIN WASHER [ 1
12 11-3609401 iy o fir 4% 1R CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR 1
ENSORBRACKET
13 11-3609402 B BB ERAY  CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR 1

BRACKET DOWEL PIN

EDFAAP -5 5

58




i &k 43 B AL B2 CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR

EDSRES L E



i B3 B AL 22 CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR

FS| #BeRE BB R RE| ERER it
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. | MODEL REMARK
i 11-36094008 il i R 2 CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR ] UAES UAES
2 Q150B0612 3 BOLT M6x12 i
Q40406 BRUMELE SPRING WASHER 6 1
Q40106 T 8 3 PLAIN WASHER [ |
3 QL30BOG2S ¥ BOLT M6x25 2
Q40406 RUMEARHE SPRING WASHER 6 2
Q40106 - PLAIN WASHER 6 .
4 11-3609401B i B R B ST R CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR ! UAES UAES
BRACKET
s 11-3609402B A DOWEL PIN BUSHING z UAES UAES
& 11-3609403B it R R T CRANKSHAFT SENSOR WIRE CLIP 3 UAES UAES

EDFALY-LE

64




AHEIBEALRRAERE COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR

EDFRLF LK

61



AHIEEARBN LY COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR

FE! AN R RER AR e ERER #iE
S/N PART CQODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY. VSE:;:FLS REMARK
1 11-36095008 | R E A S COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR i UAES UAES
2 11-3609500 o H) N B 1 R COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR i EmREE
3 11-36043MB | A HBEHARSIEEE COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1 UAES UALS
PLUG
4 11-1002070 | T CYLINDER HEAD 1

EDF AL -5 E 62




AR 28 T BB O 2R A3 D - 4L 2 %) DISTRIBUTOR & DAMPING CABLE (CARBURETOR TYPE)

63 EDFALY -5 8



AR 2% K BH JE £k Y2 e - 4L ih %% DISTRIBUTOR & DAMPING CABLE (CARBURETOR TYPE)

Fe| #WERE LS EREg B RAE HE | EA%Em &iE
VEHICLE
S/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
11H-3707020 i B 4 Y HIGH VOLTAGE WIRE SET
1 11H-3707024 | 4 fI&RE: 4TH CYLINDER HIGH YOLTAGE WIRE 1
2 11H-3707022 2. IEEES 2ND & 3RD CYLINDER HIGH YOLTAGE 2
WIRE
3 11H-37070201 | 1 fil & R 18T CYLINDER HIGH VOLATAGE WIRE 1
4 11H-3707025 Ak BB S ULEREL HIGH VOLTAGE WIRE (FROM 1
IGNITION COIL) FO DISTRIBURTOR
5 11H-3706021 SRS DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING 1
& Q150B0825 Wk BOLT M8x25 1
7 Q40408 A0 E A SPRING WASHER 8 1
8 LEH-3706011 LR DISTRIBUTOR WASHER 1

EDFRE S ~LE

64




JEFHfE£% -DELPHI IGNITION CIL & HIGH VOLTAGE DAMPING WIRE

=

KRR K

EDF ity -5 K

65



ok 2R B B BB JE £8 -DELPHI IGNITION COIL & HIGH VOLTAGE DAMPING WIRE

Fgl BAeKSE BHEER WmEmE | AR | BRER #i
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | OTY. | MODEL REMARK
1 11-3707100 B ER e 2 HIGH VOLTAGE DAMPING WIRE 1E
kiR A
2 11-1108101 LUINEDES X 3| ACCELERATOR CABLE BRACKET II 1 I
3 Q150B0820 o H BOLT MEx20 I
4 Q40108 i PLAIN WASHER 8 1
5 Q40308 HERE SPRING WASHER 8 1
6 11-3705100 Aok s IGNITION COIL 1
7 QI50B0635 i 4 BOLT M6x35 3
8 Q40406 BRNESLE SPRING WASHER 6 3
9 Q40106 ¥ PLAIN WASHER 6 3
10 Q15080520 b BOLT M8x20 1
11 Q40308 BEBRE SPRING WASHER 4 1
12 Q340B06 wi NUT M6 3
13 Q40106 ki3] PLAIN WASHER 6 3
14 11-3705101 Rk BB IGNITION COIL BRACKET 1
@-& A § — % & 66




k2R B R E R B £ -UAES IGNITION COIL & HIGH VOLTAGE DAMPING WIRE

67 EDF RS -5 %



Kk R B = TEFLJE £8 -UAES IGNITION COIL & HIGH VOLTAGE DAMPING WIRE

Fe| BHRE AR BE 1A AR BE | EREz &iF
SN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. Vﬁggéf REMARK
1 11-3707 1008 HIERRZ HIGH VOLTAGE DAMPING WIRE 1E UAES
2 11-1108101 MITRER R ACCELERATOR CABLE BRACKET II 1
3 11-37051018 FUK R A IGNITION COIL BRACKET 1 UAES
4 11-3705100B Bk IGNITION COIL 1 UAES
5 QIS0R0820 ¥ BOLT MEx21} L
6 Q40303 i 80 AR SPRING WASHER 8 1
7 Q340806 [ 25 NUT Mé 4
8 Q40106 T8 PLAIN WASHER 6 4
9 (150B0820 % BOLT MBx20 1
10 Q40108 A PLAIN WASHER 8 1
11 Q40308 mAER B SPRING WASHER 8 1
12 | QI50B0650 g BOLT M6x50 4
13 | Q40406 SRR E SPRING WASHER 6 4
14 Q40106 i PLAIN WASHER 6 4

EDFARES L X

68




M AZ 2% -UAES PHASE SENSOR

9 10 11

EDIEA Y -5 %

6%



M4 ¥ -UAES PHASE SENSOR

FS| WMHKE WA B 4% AE | EHED &
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION|  QTY. Vﬁg‘;ﬁf REMARK
11-3609200B MR R ASIMAY  PHASE SENSOR & OIL PUMP 1 UAES
PROPELLER SHAFT
11-3600050 AR RR TSR PHASE SENSOR BRACKET ASSY 1 UAES
1 11-3600051 Rl PROPELLER SHAFT 1 UAES
2 11-3600052 feEhinft DRIVE GEAR PIN 1 UAES
3 11-3600053 s DRIVE GEAR 1 UAES
4 11-3600054 2 8 BRONZE WASHER 1 UAES
5 113600055 & Ehih 7 PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING 1 UAES
& 11-3600056 W B WASHER 13 UAES
7 11-3600057 Hilm S5 PHASE SIGNAL PULLEY 1 UAES
b 11-3609210B AH o 1 R 2R PHASE SENSOR 1 UAES
9 QISNOGIR 2L HE FLANGE BOLT Mé6x18 2
10 Q40306 BWE L SPRING WASHER 6 2
1 Q40106 8 PLAIN WASHER 6 2

EDFAtS -5 8

70




kR A 4F -DELPHI WIRING HARNESS SET

11

10

2

15/ 1413

17/ 16

18

EDFALF -5 8

71



£ WA -DELPHI WIRING HARNESS SET
Fe| BH4KE i8S o Hmume | HE | BERFER &1
SN PART CODE DESCRIFTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. V;I(—l)g?éf REMARK
11-3724190 kiR WIRE HARNESS SET 1 SER.AR
203724190 SR WIRE HARNESS SET CC6450
31-3724190 HRE WIRE HARNESS SET CC10258
1 ECM ##% 1 NO.1 ECM TERMINAL 1
2 ECM k2 NO.2 ECM TERMINAL 1
3 FHEHL POWER PLUG 1
4 A 14 BT 3 Sk TROUBLE SHOOTING PLUG 1
5 bR A 3R FUEL PUMP RELAY 1
6 iR RR A/C RELAY 1
7 ih i B R A K CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSOR PLUG 1
8 A Kk WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE PLUG 1
9 Ak ek R IGNITION COIL PLUG 1
10 73 i ok 0 A/C PLUG I
n ek GROUND CONNECTION 1
12 WREAEEHESL  INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE 1
SENSOR PLUG
13 #3115 BN R R ABSOLUTE PRESSURE SENSOR PLUG 1
14 8 B A ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE PLUG 1
15 SHMEELFEML  COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
PLUG
1f W o ok INJECTOR PLUG t
DAL I -5 E 7




ZE W 44 -DELPHI WIRING HARNESS SET

S/N

BEHRE

PART CODE

AR AR

DESCRIPTION

BN

SPECIFICATION

ERER
VEHICLE
MODEL

REMARK

17

13
19

BB EMEL STEPPER MOTOR FOR IDEL-SPEED

CONTROL

FHMMCBERBEBEE THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR PLUG

.44 1 R 6 2k

OXYGEN SENSOR 'LUG

73

EDFRES -5 E



e -UAES WIRING HARNESS SET

EDFiAEF LS

74




e 20k -UAES WIRING HARNESS SET

FE| BHRS BUETH Bk | B8 | BAEL it
VEHICLE
S5/N PART COQDE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
11-3724190B g WIRING HARNESS SET 1 UAES
1 ECM 4k 0.8 ECM RELAY 1
2 iHh IR AR 3 OIL PUMP RELAY 1
3 A AIR CONDITIONER RELAY i
4 L POWER PLUG 1
5 ECM #i3k ECM PLUG 1
6 i B i M 47 3k TROUBLE SHOOTING PLUG 1
7 BEASBEL KNOCK SENSOR PLUG 1
! B IR R 3 IDLE AIR CONTROL VALVE PLUG 1
9 S ik 1 0 =K INJECTOR PLUG 1
14 B RRE ENGINE SPEED SENSOR PLUG 1
11 AR R % WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE PLUG 1
12 G AT L PHASE SENSOR PLUG 1
13 £k A A IGNITTION COIL PLUG 1
14 gl R R A/C PLUG 1
15 B GROUND CONNECTION 1
16 H R COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
17 L A A PRESSURE & TEMPERATURE SENSOR PLLG 1
1% 05 R A L CHARCAOL CANISTER ELECTROMA 1
GNETIC VALVE PLUG
19 TS fr e d ik THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR PLUG 1
20 o1k OXYGEN SENSOR PLUG 1

75

EDFAR Y -5 X



R
IR EBAL R EE -UAES KNOCK SENSO

76
EDFRLS~E L




REBALFSS _UAES KNOCK SENSOR

FE| AR LY o R AsE | ERER #ix
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11-37051018 BEEES KNOCK SENSOR 1 DAES
2 11-10020318 figed CYLINDER BLOCK 1 UAES
3 Q18006 B FLANGE EOLT i
77 DI LAY~ 3



FEMLMH 4 ACCESSORIES




WEHLB4F ACCESSORIES

FS| R e HeE | RE | BAFE &3
VEHICLE
$/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11-3600011 ECU ¥E 5 ECU BRACKET ASSY i
2 11-3600010 ECU ECU 1
3 11-1008015 HEHNERE EXHAUST PIPE OUTLET NUT AM10 3
4 H-36000118 ECUZLEHE ECU BRACKET ASSY i UAES
5 11-3600010B ECU ECU L UAES
3 EE-1205020 AR OXYGEN SENSOR 1
7 1E-12050208 it OXYGEN SENSOR 1 UAES
8 11-1002023 BHBARTER CLUTCH OUSING BRACKET,RH 1
9 11-1002024 LR s CLUTCH HOUSING BRACKET,LH 1
i1 11-1106100 FHE R R A GASOLINE PUMIP® & BRACKET 1
il 11-1106100B RO R R GASOLINE PUMP & BRACKET 1
12 11-1205021 HERETYE OXYGEN SENSOR BRACKET 1
11-12050218 R OXYGEN SENSOR BRACKET 1 UVAES

79

EDF ALY~

Yo
o



65A 5MA KB HL OUTSIDE ADJUSTING ALTERNATOR (65A)

EDFAtF~EX 80




65A #MA K B HL OUTSIDE ADJUSTING ALTERNATOR (65A)

S| R B AR BHAs | HE | EAER £
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. Vﬁgﬁf REMARK
1 11-370101F TR W ALTERNATOR BELT PULLEY 654 7MiM 1
2 11-3701012 LB ROTOR ASSY 63A 5 |
3 11-3701013 =2 IS REAR BEARiNG 65A MR 1
4 11-37014014 AR RETAINER PLATE 654 5Hif 1
5 11-3701015 B A FRONT BEARING 654 7K 1
6 11-3701014 Al B 3 FRONT END COVIR 654 4+iR 1
7 11-3701017 T B STATOR ASSY 654 4hi4 i
8 11-3701018 E AR RESTRICT PLATE 654 S 1
9 11-370£019 PR B ALTERNATOR BRUSH HOLDER 65A 71 1
10 11-3701020 e ALTERNATOR BRUSH 65A 414 1
1t 11-3701021 B R atn ALTERNATOR BRUSH $PRING 654 7R 1
12 11-3701022 I CLIP RING 65A #HiF 1
13 15-3701023 L RECTIFIER 654 S 1
14 1L-3701024 J i REAR END COVER 65A 41 1
15 11-3701010 FEH R LA A ALTERNATOR ASSY 65A SHF i

31

EDFAkF-E X



90A NiFZE HE AL INTERIOR ADJUSTING ALTERNATOR(90A)

82

EDFALY -5 E



90A NiFAH & B HL INTERIOR ADJUSTING ALTERNATOR(90A)

FS| EHKE A BER WM | AR | BREFH &)
YEHICLE

S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11-370101IR A L B A ALTERNATOR BELT PULLEY WA RiA 1

2 11-37010128 T B ROTOR ASSY 204 iR i

3 1-37010138 =& REAR BEARING 904 71 A I

4 1-3701014B | Hi&RFAK RETAINER PLATE 90a PR 1

] 11-3701015B Tilr 4 A FRONF BEARING 204 Ml 1

6 11-37HH 6B PiEGE FRONT END COVER Y0A 7R I

7 11-3701017B TR STATOR ASSY S04 18 1

§ 11-37010188 AR RESTRICT PLATE 904 I 1

9y 11-37010198 R 2% Fme R 40 REGULATOR & BERUSH HOLDER 904 AR 1

10 11-37010208 | 8 Rl ALTERNATRUSH Y04 191 !

11 11-3701021B B ALTERNATOR BRUSH SPRING %04 p1iA 1

12 11-37010228 W AF RECTIFIER 904 P 1

13 11-3701023B B 3 REAR END COVER S0A 7 1

14 11-37010108 AL AL B A ALTERNATOR ASSY 90A HiF 1

83

EDFAAF~E X



#Eh#HL STARTER

EDFREY -5 8

B84




3L STARTER

Fe| B4R WA R HmeNE | AR | BRAFEE &#F
YEHICLE
SN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 {1-3708011 TRUGR PLANETARY GEAR T4
2 11-3708012 172U PLANETARY GEAR SHAFT 1
3 11-3708013 et RESTRICT WHEEL 1
4 11-3708014 o AR CENTRE BEARING i
g 11-3708015 BEIE S STARTER CLUTCH 1
§ 11-3708016 HE SNAP SLEEVE 1
7 1-3708017 =T SNAP RING 1
8 11-3708018 0% 2 i DRIVE END HOUSING 1
9 11-3708019 HX FORK 1
0 11-3708020 TR L R ALTERNATOR BRUSH SOLENGID 1
SWITCH
1" 11-3708024 HLFE ARMATURE 1
12 11-3708022 s HOUSING 1
13 11-3708023 R4 ALTERNATOR BRUSH BRACKET 1
14 11-3708024 It o REAR END COVER 1

85

DI P -2k



VEEEFEAT 44 PISTON CONNECTING ROD

EDFREF -5 5

86




1E ZEF A4 PISTON CONNECTING ROD

F5| BB e WmEME | AE | BRAFE &1
S/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. V;gi];“éf REMARK
i 11C- 1004011 ¥ ESF TOP COMPRESSION RING 4
2 HC-H4012 | B TIHESH 2 ND COMPRESSION RING 4
3 1C-1004030 | WEHESE S ET OIL RING 4
4 11C-1004015 i PISTON 4
s NC-104015 | FEMEER PISTON PIN SNAP RING 8
6 11C- 1004024 PR CONNECTING ROD 4
7 11C-1004021 ERS CONNECTING ROD CAP 4
8 11C-1004025 HITER CONNECTING ROD BOLT 8
] 1LC-1004023 X N CONNECTING ROD BEARING 8
10 11C-1004016 T PISTON PIN 4

87

EDFAEF - X



A ZRERALA MR LEFT/RIGHT BRACKET & REINFORCEMENT

EDIALS-E L 88

- 12




AR X ERAEAMBEM LEFT/RIGHT BRACKET & REINFORCEMENT

FS| e Eh 2 R WM | A2 @ﬁiﬂ &
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. \Sg[[():éf REMARK
1 Q340B10 i HEX NUT 4
2 Q40310 WE B SPRING WASHER 4
3 116- 1022 H¥EH BRACKET, RH 1
4 Q40310 HWEam SPRING WASHER 5
5 QIS1C 122 i BOLT 5
6 HC-1001011 AR E M BRACKET CUSHION BLOCK, RH L ERHRE
7 11C-1001011 R MR BRACKET CUSHION BLOCK, LH i
8 Q40314 P SPRING WASHER 1
9 Q1L51B1425 i BOLT 1
10 QI51CLI40 S BOLT 4
11 11C-1001021 YRS BRACKET WELDMENT, LH 1
12 QI51C1225 L33 BOLT 4

89

EDritP~5 3




T &S i &% MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT

EDFREY -5 8




F & 5 th i) 23 MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT

FS| #H4KE BEER WwEaE | HE | ERER &iE

S/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. nggéf REMARK
1 1C-1002031 FURL B & CYLINDER BLOCK 1

2 HC-1062019 1A THRUST PLATE 2

3 1C-1002018 EHEEELA MAIN BEARING UPPER SHELL 5

4 HC-1002035 BhEEa STH MAIN BEARING CAP I

5 11C-1002036 B=EMAH 3RD MAIN BEARING CAP 1

6 1C-1002034 g . . WMEHEHAE 15T, 2ND, 4TH MAIN BEARING CAP 3

7 1C- 1002017 THATRLA MAIN BEARING LOWER SHELL, 5

8 11C-1005015 il CRANK SHAFT 1

4 HC- 1005017 s Byt 3 CRANKSHAFT KEY 1

91

EDIF ALY -5 X



Pl R OIL PAN

EDEAEF -3

!

o XL I2 A L
o B2 A2 fL

92




PLih A9 2% A OIL PAN

FS| WMEgRE AR R AR AE | BRAFEE #iF
VEHICLE
SN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK

1 HC1008011 MERR OIL PAN GASKET 1

2 11C-1009014 EvE T a STUD BOLT 10
3 1LC- 1008015 AAEZMER HEX FLANGED NUT 10
4 1C-1009016 TR g TIGHTENING STOP BOLT 10
5 1LC-1008020 e A R OIL PAN KIT 1

93

EDFAAS -2 X



K. B, Ao ME RERE LR

FLYWHEEL. CLUTCH . FRONT/REAR OIL SEAL & DAMPING PULLEY

EDERES -5 % %4




B, BAE. NEmHARELER

FLYWHEEL, CLUTCH. FRONT/REAR OIL SEAL & DAMPING PULLEY

FS| R4AB WEAR WEENE | S | ERHFER &ix
VEHICLE

5/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION |- QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11-1601050 Et#®ER CLUTCH COVER ASSY 1

2 11-1601030 BEZ Y B CLUTCH DISC ASSY 1

3 £0203 1o 5l 4 AR CRANKSHAFT BEARING 1

4 UC-1005016 THIR FLYWHEEL BOLT 8

5 HO-1005031 LR R R FLYWHEEL BOLT GASKET 1

6 1HC- 1005038 I A FLYWHEEL 1

7 11 C-1002022 Hismmgse REAR CONNECTING PLATE BOLT 3

$ 11C-102023 LEER REAR CONNECTING PLATE t

9 11C-1002020 A REAR OIL SEAL i

10 11C-1005032 T i 07 A A 4 CRANKSHANT PULLEY BOLT 1

1 11€-1005033 R MR DAMPING PULLEY 1

12 11C-1002140 i ) I 2 CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL 1

13 LLC-1002051 A7 ¥ 75 g B GRAR CHAMBER COVER ASSY 1

95

DI A ~5 5



i R %% GEAR CHAMBER BODY

EDFARS -5

96




B E RS GEAR CHAMBER BODY

Fg| 4R it wemE | AR | EREE #iE
SIN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. VS[:)IDC]; f REMARK
1 Q40108 N PLAIN WASHER 10 8
2 Q1420845 e 3 gatis BOLT SET 8x45 2
3 Q1420820 Had ot BOLT SET 8x20 6
4 5221020 2 A 7 DOWEL PIN 10x20 z
5 Q5221020 E 4 DOWEL PIN 10x20 2
6 11C-1002012 A GEAR CHAMBER GASKET 1

97

EDIALS -5 5



Wi, hRER. WREARHRE
GEAR. GEAR CHAMBER COVER. GEAR CHAMBER BODY

EDFAEy -5 8 98



hi., HREE. AR ERRE

GEAR. GEAR CHAMBER COVER, GEAR CHAMBER BODY

Fs| #HERE S L BERK | BE | EREE &%

VEHICLE
S/IN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 Q1420820 A BOLT SET 8220 1
2 11C-1002801 HHELEYE UNION JOINT BOLT 1
3 11C- 1002502 I BRONZE WASHER 2
4 11C- 1002850 T v e A LUBRICANT INJECTION PIPE SET 1
5 1C-1002405 T 4 GASKET 1
6 11C-1002051 wWHEHh GEAR CHAMBER COVER 1
7 11C-1002033 R R AR Y SILENCING FOAM RUBBER 1
8 11C-1002500 REEESH SILENCING COVER PLATE 1
9 01460618 kst BOLT SET 6x18 4
10 Q1d20612 BRALS BOLT SET 6x12 4
3] 1C- 12403 Re¥EAL o 82 SIGHT HOLE COVER 2
12 11C-10402404 ek COVER PLATE GASKET 2
13 HC- 1002406 FN AR ALLEN BOLT 1
14 Q1420835 18 42 4 & BOLT SET 8x35 t
15 Q1420865 1R A BOLT SET 8x65 6
16 11C-1002305 12 ke BOLT 1
17 11C-1006014 EHH B EiR IDLE GEAR-B PRESSURE PLATE 1
18 11C-1002300 fElf B G IDLE GEAR-B 1
19 11C- 1002302 il B M IDLE GEAR-B SHAFT

99

DB -5 3



hise., BHES. ARIANEER
GEAR. GEAR CHAMBER COVER, GEAR CHAMBER BODY

Fe| #HERD HEBW DA | BR | ERFEA &
VEHICLE
SN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
0 ! 11C-1002011 g GEAR CHAMBER
21 | 11C-1005012 i i e ¥ CRANKSHAFT GEAR
22 | 11C-1002201 s A B IDLE GEAR-A SHAFT
23 | 11C-1002250 HEER A AN IDEL GEAR-A
24 | 11C.1002202 Bl A BH IDLE GEAR-A PRESSURE PLATE
25 | Q1420835 U $y BOLT
26 | 11C-1006014 LYtk 3 CAMSHAFT GEAR BOLT
27 | 1c-1006016 1.3 PRESSURE PLATE
28 | 11C-1006012 g Y ik oo CAMSHAFT GEAR
29 | Q1420815 g Ry o BOLT SET
30 | (101006013 R R R CAMSHAFT THRUST PLATE
31 | 11C-1002012 R R GEAR CHAMBER GASKET

EDFALS -5 3 100




A Bl A & 2 CAMSHAFT

101

EDFAES -5 3



FL S Eh R A CAMSHAFT

52| RBHRE B FR I EF R BE | BRAEE &
VEHICLE
S5/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QTY, MODEL REMARK
1 11C-1006014 M O AR R CAMSHAFT GEAR BOLT 1
2 11C-1006013 R PLATE WASHER 1
3 HC-1006012 M HER CAMSHAFT GEAR 1
4 11C-1006011 LR CAMSHAFT THRUST PLATE 1
5 11C-1006016 i 5 b CAMSHAFT KEY 1
6 11C-1006015 [LE | CAMSHAFT 1




HE
(kS
FRU
B
o
IN
TAKE &
EXH
AU
ST
MA
NIFO
LD

103
=
& Ad
y"-
L3 1



R B FHER B BRI L3 INTAKE&&EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Fs| B4R 4 e DEME | BE | BRAER &
S/IN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. VSEI[S‘]I:S REMARK
1 Q1200835 LB STUD BOLT 8x35 2
2 EIC-LOD8020 HSETEE EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET 1
3 Q1420835 WM A BOLT SET 8x35 6
4 Q340B08 ANAE HEX NUT M8 2
5 Q40308 o] SPRING WASHER 8 2
6 11C-1203033 Tk R STUD BOLT 4
7 1 C-1008051 HSBE EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
8 11C-1008042 HREE INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
9 (1420825 Bk A A BOLT SET 8x25 6
10 LIC-1008046 HABERR INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET 1
11 Q1200825 TR STUD BOLT 8x25 2
12 Q40308 S SPRING WASHER 8 2
13 QLO08013 g & NUT Ms 2
14 | Q40110 8 PLAIN WASHER 10 2
15 | Q40310 8 SPRING WASHER 10 2
16 Q151C1028 e BOLT 10x28 2
17 LEC-1008050 BEAH BEND SET i
13 11C-1008052 H{BEERA INTAKE BEND PIPE GASKET 1
19 Q1460625 e & BOLT SET 6x25 3
20 Q32006 7 NUT 6 2
21 11C-1008060 HENE R A INFAKE PIPE COVER SET 1
EDsity -5 ¥ 104




LR EFERE LR RIGHT SOUND BAFFLE & WIRING HARNESS CLIP

105 EDFAtP -5 L



A IE S R K 283 3¢ RIGHT SOUND BAFFLE & WIRING HARNESS CLIP

Fe| RBHHKEE il 4 7 Heae | AR | ERARR &
S/N | PART CODR. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. Vﬁg]géf REMARK
i QISIC1M0 8.3 BOLT 104 2
2 Q4310 S PLAIN WASHER H} 2
3 Q40110 g SPRING WASHER 0 2
4 Q1460825 2 E A5 BOLT SET Bx2% 3
5 11C-1002151 A g & i SILENCING SPONGE.RH 1
6 11C-1002150 EEE RE At SOUND BAFFLE.RH 1
7 01420812 Bl A BOLT SET 8x12 3
8 11C-1002152 B K WIRING HARNESS CLIP 3

EDFA P ~EE

106




[E 465 HL52% COMPRESSOR BRACKET

| ~

s -
@? 3 i |TIT’D

107 EDEARSY -5 X




[E48 0L 4 COMPRESSOR BRACKET

Fg| WaRD S St 1 M | AR | BRFER &
§/MN | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. Vlﬁgl[%f REMARK
1 1C-8111030 IREEHL 5 COMPRESSOR BRACKET 1
2 Q40308 B SPRING WASHER % 2
3 Q15080855 B BOLT Bx55 2
4 QIS1C1055 % BOLT 10x55 2
5 Q40310 B SPRING WASHER 10 2
EDFALY -5 % 108




KA %3 MATER PUMP

109

EDIANS -5



KE W) % MATER PUMP

Fe! MERE R4 =R MmeEME | AE | EREFER &
$/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. V;g;féf REMARK
i Q40108 At 4 PLAIN WASHER § 2
2 340804 i o HEX NUT M8 2
3 HC-1307021 A g STUD BOLT 4
4 Q1420855 tR A A BOLT SET 8x55 5
3 HC-130017 AEE L WATER PUMP SEALING RING 1
6 1HC-1307620 KA WATER PUMP ASSY 1
7 Q1200825 AL A STUD BOLT §x25 z
EDFAES -5 % 10




BHKE IS S COOLANT PIPE WELDMENT

RHKE B

111 EDFitI 58



BHK B RS0 %% COOLANT PIPE WELDMENT

FS| BHHAE AR M | AR | EREE &t
5N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. Vﬁgg‘éf REMARK
1 11C-1300060 AHYKEREMN COOLANT PIPE WELDMENT 1
2 01420825 A A BOLY SET 8x25 ]
3 Q1840812 EEast BOLT SET 8x12 1
4 Q14210258 L Pk g b BOLT SET 1025 1
5 1C-503013 Jn B REAR HANGER 1
EDFAEF -5 E 112




PLIh g 75 28 9 %22 OIL FILTER

113

EDFEALF—~E X



AL I8 7 %5 A &% OIL FILTER

s #eRH 4R BmEgE | AR | GRAER &
SN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. V;ggéf REMARK
1 11C-101701% R 0 2 RUBBER SEAL RING 1
2 1420830 L L iR i BOLT SET 8x30 4
3 11C-1017010 Wi 383 85 A OIL FILTER ASSY ' r o
4 11C-1017021 By E R TR L LUBRICANT RETURN PIPE 1
CONNECTOR
5 nc-1047012 | F& RING CLIP 2
6 1C-1017014 EEBSHLKE COOLANT OUTLET PIPE 1
7 11C-1017013 iR HEHEKE COOLANT INLET PIPE 1

EDIREy-L 5 114



LR B %% OIL PUMP

115 EDF ARSI ~E 5



Pl 2R By 423 OIL PUMP

Fe| MR HYaHR BHHE | AE | ERAER &
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION [ QTY. Vﬁgl[%f REMARK
1 Q1460830 A BOLT SET 830 2
2 11C-1011020 ME R DR OIL PUMP MOUNTING ASSY 1
3 11C-1011010 H TR Al OIL PUMP ASSY 1
4 11C-1011040 PLE &4 OIL PIPE SET 2
5 11C-1011611 O B+ O-RING 1

EDIRUI -5 3

116




W% i R ) &3 INJECTION PUMP

3 AP~ E



W Y &R 1 242 2% INJECTION PUMP

Fs| #BHKE AR BB 48 AE | EREE &
VYEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK

1 Q1421020 B A BOLT SET 10%20 2
2 11C- 1111012 EXEBBRAH REAR BRACKET-B WELDMENT 1
3 Q1460612 HR 4L BOLT SET 6x12 2
4 11C-1111020 BERAET IDLE SPEED LIFTING DEVICE 1
5 11C- 1111813 O BEHE O-RING 1
6 11¢-1111010 i A INJECTION PUMP |
7 1C-1111011 BFXEA REAR BRACKET-A 1
8 1C-1111014 ! PLAIN WASHER 2
v Q1420825 WmRE A BOLT SET 8x25 2
10 | Qias0820 g R BOLT SET 8x20 2

EDFLEYy -5 & {18




R HBPLA %3 GENERATOR

119

EDFALS -2 X



R ABENLHESE GENERATOR

Fe| RREAE G mume | AR | BRAFR &
VEHICLE

S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION |  QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11C-3701034 L 45 NUT 1

2 Q40310 HMERE SPRING WASHER t

3 Q4u110 Fom PLAIN WASHER 2

4 Q40310 BELE SPRING WASHER 2

5 QI151C1035 L3 BOLT 1

6 QI51C1070 L2 BOLT 2

7 1LIC-3761031 RN GENERATOR BRACKET 1

8 Q40110 - 5 PLAIN WASHER 2

9 13701033 EHLERE GENERATOR BOLT 1

W | Q1420825 B BOLT SET 1

1 Q1420825 ¥ BOLT SET 1

12 11C-3701032 REHAT IR GENERATOR ADJUSTING BRACKET 1

13 | 11€-1002051 L= GEAR CHAMBER 1

14 L1C-3701010 REHLE A GENERATOR ASSY 1618 B =4 1

15 11C-3701041 HARE WATER INLET PIPE 1

16 | 11C-3701045 W BRONZE WASHER 2

17 L1C-3701046 LR UNION JOINT BOLT 1

18 11C-3701048 HHELRe UNION JOINT BOLT 1

19 | 11C-3701047 W BRONZE WASHER p;

20 11C-3701042 A LUBRICANT INLET PIPE 1

EDFAtS -5 120




KBV ZEE GENERATOR

FS| R il Hekute | AR | ERHER &iE
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
p3| 11C-3701044 A B S RING CLIP 2
22 11C-3701043 9 3 LUBRICANT RETURN PIPE 1

121

ED iy -5 5



B EME RV R By43E HIGH PRESSURE FUEL PIPE& OIL DIP ROD

T I TE LTt

EDFAES -5 5 122



BIEME BALMR A3 HIGH PRESSURE FUEL PIPE& OIL DIP ROD

FE| EBHRE W 2R HemE | AR | BRAFEE &
VEHICLE
S$/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11C-1111021 ETRERE NO.1 CYLINDER HIGH PRES-
SURE FUEL PIPE 1
2 11(:-11i1022 B mEME NO.2 CYLINDER HIGH PRESSURE
FUEL PIPE 1
3 11C-1111023 B HERE NO.3 CYLINDER HIGH PRES- 1
SURE FUEL PIPE
4 11C-1111024 55 0 ) U ot NO.4 CYLINDER HIGH PRESSURE 1
FUEL PIPE
5 HIC-1115025 AHMERERE HIGH PRESSURE FUEL PIPE 2
FAS TENING DEVICE
6 11C-1002070 Bl R OIL DIF ROD 1
7 11C-1002080 HtEREREREH OIL DIP ROD GUIDE WELDMENT 1

123

EDFRtP -5 &



e . XB R W% FAN. FAN PULLEY & BELT

YRR LB e

D RS -5 8 124



K. R R 56 R &% FAN, FAN PULLEY& BELT

FS| BN g o F HmEME | HE | BRFE &i
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION [ QTY. Vﬁgﬁf REMARK
1 Q340806 AW HEX NUT M6 4
2 Q40306 ] SPRING WASHER 13 4
3 11C-1308010 A FAN CLUTCH i
4 11C-1300041 KERAFIR WATER PUMP PULLEY 1
5 11C- 1306011 B BELT 1

125

EDFALS~E 5



BAERE . PLIMIETE A8 v A K B B R
BREATHER HOSE. OIL FILTER COOLANT INLET& OUTLET PIPE

EDF ALY -5 L 126




BWRE . VLIRS A8 R H 3 KB R
BREATHER HOSE. OIL FILTER COOLANT INLET&OUTLET PIPE

PIFE

Fe e BHRR B | AR | ERER &i*
SN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. V;I;IDC;S REMARK
1 11C-1303011 Rk COOLANT OUTLET HOSE 1
p 11C-1303012 2% RING CLIP 8
3 11C-1014021 ES By BREATHER HOSE 1
4 11C-1014022 2% RING CLIP 2
5 11C-1014023 L= HOSE CLIP 1
6 Q1840812 A BOLT SET 8x12 . 1
7 11C-1303013 7 HE K COOLANT INLET HOSE 1
8 11C-1017013 A B R K OIL WATER SEPARATOR INLET PIPE 1
9 11C-1017014 HASBEEEAKE OIL WATER SEPARATOR OUTLET 1

127

EDF Rt - EE



G Pt B 223 HEAT INSULATING PANEL

G AR~ S

128




B% $vHR (19 %2 3 HEAT INSULATING PANEL

Fe| B4R B R meaw | AE | ERFR &%
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. ‘ﬁﬁf%f REMARK
1 Q1420816 WiaA&H BOLT SET 8x16 2
2 Q40108 g PLAIN WASHER 8 2
3 11C-3701010 LR GENERATOR ASSY 1618 B =L 1
4 11C-1300014 HEKE B WATER INLET FIPE 1
5 “11C-1303020 I 23R D A4 HEAT INSULATING PANEL RIVET 1

129

EDFAtY -5 X



FKE . R R 2 R T e R
WATER GUIDE PIPE, OIL PRESSURE SENSING PLUG &OIL PRESSURE SENSING PLUG SEAT

@-&‘ﬁi&”ﬁi 130




FARE . H R RN IR B R R IR

WATER GUIDE PIPE. OIL PRESSURE SENSING PLUG &OIL PRESSURE SENSING PLUG SEAT

Fe| #BHHKSE 2R wene | AR | EREER &iF
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. Vﬁg‘féf REMARK
1 FLC-102 150 S E WATER GUINDK PIPE 1
2 11C-100216F SR R OIL PRESSURE SENSING PLUG 1
3 11C-100216¢ ik = 128 i R OIL PRESSURE SENSING PLUG SEAT L

131

DI EF -5 5



FLSTERLIR A %3 CYLINDER HEAD

132

EDF AL ~EE



FLEmAERLAK L %3 CYLINDER HEAD

FE| MEKSE B R WmEmME | AR | BRFE #iE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION| QTY. ngﬁf REMARK
1 1C- 1003070 LI R T B A CYLINDER HEAD MOUNTING ASSY 1
2 11C-1003090 S s CYLINDER GASKET KIT 1
3 11C-12031 AR S CYLINDER BLOCK 1
4 1C-HH30L6 i g e CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 18

133

EDFiES -5 %



HHES T 413 INTAKE/EXHAUST VALVE

DALY~ £ 5

134




HHEESTTHI A% INTAKE/EXHAUST VALVE

FS| BBHERKE &R A REe | ERA%ER &iF
VEHICLE
S/N PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODFEL REMARK
1 11C- 17010 bk Rk g ROCKER ARM & SHAFT ASSY 1
2 11C-1007419 iRkt VALVE KEEPER 6
3 1HC- 1007021 ST R VALVE UPPER SPRING RETAINER 8
4 1C-EH07017 S RE VALVE SPRING 8
5 1C-1HH7040 0T VALVE OIL SEAL 8
6 11C-1007015 SITEER T VALVE SPRING WASHER 8
7 11C-1003101 =SMNsE VALVE GUIDE 8
8§ L1IC-1003014 o EXHAUST VALVE SEAT 4
9 11C-1007018 #IEN INTAKE VALVE SEAT 4
10 11C-1607016 ¥ EXHAUST VALVE 4
11 11C-1607070 MR INTAKE VALVE 4
12 11C-1667070 i TAPPET 8
13 FLC-1067080 i A PUSH ROD 8
14 1C-1003070 SEE CYLINDER HEAD 1
135 EDFRES L X



: VER
EITEB M43 VALVE CHAMBER CO

EDIL A -5 3

136




KIEBEMA % VALVE CHAMBER COVER

F&| EHHKE HEBR mEAE | AR | ERER #it
S/IN PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION{ QTY. VSI;I;;? REMARK
1 1EC-1003080 HEE CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
2 11C-1003060 P R £ DIAPHRAGM VALVE SET I
3 Q2320408 I LT CROSS SLOT SCREW 4
4 11C-1003082 MHREEH B CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET 1
5 11C-1003084 g =i A SOUND BAFFLE SET 1
6 11C-1003085 L o R CYLINDER HEAD SILENCING SPONGE 1
7 11C- 1003083 bl a1 OIL FILLER CAP 1
8 Q40208 KF® PLAIN WASHER 8 2
9 Q150B0812 1R BOLT 2
10 11C-1014010 W OEL BREATHER HOLE UNION 14
11 11C-1003086 e NAME PLATE 1
12 Q40308 - SPRING WASHER 8 2
13 11C-1014011 thy 4 5 B RL B CRANKCASE BREATHER PIPE !

EDFAES -5 5



R M REYA S ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASSY

EDF A HF -5

138




REE S RA 4% ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASSY

FS| e B 2R R AR BE | ERER &

S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. VS?,][(,:EL: REMARK
1 1C-1007010 B NS R ROCKER ARM & SHAFT ASSY 1
2 Q43119 BRSNS ROCKER ARM SHAFT SNAP RING 2
3,5 | 11C-1007012 7e ROCKER ARM 8
4 1NC-1007022 3B T ROCKER ARM SHAFT RETAINER 4
4 LLC- L7013 BN ROCKER ARM SHAFT SPRING 3
7 11C-1007050 BEH ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1
8 11C-1007023 AR HEX NUT H
11C-1807924 k.3 2] ADJUSTING SCREW 8
9 1C-1007025 i S$TUD p)
Q40110 Rig -1 PLAIN WASHER 10 4
10 | QISICI060TF2 | 42§ BOLT 1
11 | 11C-1007026 Bt STUD 1

ED3 A UP -5 3



MR Ay . PIMARE . RAELBRAEEER
INJECTOR, RETURN HOSE. GLOW PLUG& GLOW PLUG CONNECTING PLATE

EDERES -5 5 140



Bimas . EIMARE. RAFEREREEER
INJECTOR. RETURN HOSE. GLOW PLUG & GLOW PLUG CONNECTING PLATE

Fe| AL R WEME | AR | EHEE &3
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION [ QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11C-1003070 | {7 & CYLINDER HEAD 1
2 1NC-3770010 | B E GLOW PLUG 4
3 11C-3770012 | sk L)) WIRE UNION 1
4 ILC-LL200L | Ui 28 iR INJECTOR PRESSURE PLATE 4
5 LRC-1112002 | G988 %2 AR 12 INJECTOR TIGHTENING BOLT 4
6 11C-3770011 | B EEER GLOW PLUG CONNECTING 1
PLATE
7 1C-1112022 | Bl M 4RE SR o RETURN HOSE END COVER 1
8 HIC-1112021 (] ok 3¢ RETURN HOSE 3
9 HNC-1112020 | EHEE & RETURN HOSE 1
n 11C-1112410 o rh 28 Bk INJECTOR ASSY 4

141

ED5 ALy~

1or
o



TR R ViRES7TIHERIE THERMOSTAT &THERMOSTAT HOUSING

142

EDsH AR -LE



T IRAF R IR A oI H % THERMOSTAT &THERMOSTAT HOUSING

Fel wSHRE AR B A A% mE | EA%ER &
VEHICLE
S/N | PART CODE DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | QTY. MODEL REMARK
1 11C-1043070 N CYLINDER HEAD 1
2 11C-1306011 ®-TE GASKET - LOWER HOUSING 1
3 11C-3609500 K8 15 B WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
4 11C-1306015 PEEFKE WATER PIPE FOR SMALL 1
CIRCULATION
5 11C-1306013 HEEE TAPER PIPE SCREW PLUG R¥S8 1
6 067612 A RHHE R RING CLIP 1
7 Q1420830 b e (B BOLT SET M&x30 5
§ 11C-1306014 VRETRARK THERMOSTAT LOWER HOUSING 1
ASSY
Y 11C-1306012 BE- b5 GASKET - UPPER HOUSING 1
10 11C-1306020 RS LT THERMOSTAT UPPER HOUSING 1
ASSY
1 11C-1306021 K EO LR WATER OUTLET PIPE DUST BOCIT 1
12 NC-1306040 &g 5 COLD START SENSOR 1
13 Q1460830 B a BOLT SET MAx30 2
14 11C-1306022 Hkk WIRING HARNESS CLIP 1
15 11C-1306010 iR % THERMOSTAT 1

143

EDF LS -5 %









RTERHEIRAS

4 K # ¥ - & &

fmproving litte by little everyday

Mk (RS AE 1135 EE: 071000

AIY 135 Changeheng Soulh Hd.baoding Ilelci ProJ'.R.China 711 G71000
HEAE: 0312-2192888  HFD: 0312-2i5488D

Sales direcl line: D31Z-2192838 2192865 Vax: G312-B134880 2197860

B hAR . 0312-2192885 2192487

After-sales dirccd Jine: D312-2192885 21923857

WYk b/ Swww gwpickupcom  K-mail! gwitd@gwpickup.com



	

